

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH:: 786 004

Date:24.08.2018

DUDR-A/4-1/3rd Adm Notice/18/ 1008

3rd ADMISSION NOTICE SESSION 2018-2019

Online applications are invited from the intending eligible candidates for admission into the **vacant** seats of the following Academic Programmes of Dibrugarh University for the session 2018-2019:

Programmes	Department/	Reserved Category(s)							Eligibility
	Centres of	ST	ST	SC	OBC/	D.	UR	Endowme	
	Studies	(P)	(H)		MOBC	Abled		nt	
MA in Sattriya	DBHCSPA,	03	1.5	2.1	4.5	0.9	02	05	Bachelor's
Dance	D.U.								Degree in
MA in Vocal	DBHCSPA,	_	_	_	_		_	04	Performing Arts
	,							01	in the concerned
Music	D.U.								stream /in other
MA in Theatre	DBHCSPA,	02	01	1.4	02	0.6	01	05	streams(s)/Gradu
Art	D.U.								ate in any stream
									with special
									training in the
									relevant field (s).

How to Apply:

- a) Online Registration will start from 24th of August, 2018. For Registration, please visit https://dibru.online.
- b) Application is through online mode only. No other means of application is accepted.
- c) The Application Fee of **Rs.500**/- is to be paid during the submission of the online application through debit card/credit card/internet ba8king.
- d) Please follow the instructions given at https://dibru.online for online submission of the application forms.
- e) No separate call letter will be issued for the counselling. Candidates are requested to visit the University website (www.dibru.ac.in) to know the names of the sort listed candidates called for counselling.

Important Dates:

a) Start of Online Registration : 24.08.2018

b) Last date for online submission : 26.08.2018 (up to 5.00 pm)

c) Date of Entrance/ Practical (if any) : 27.08.2018

d) Date of admission : 27.08.2018

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Chairperson, Dr. B.H.C.S.P. Arts, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Admn), Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 6. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload the notice on the DU Website
- 7. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University